
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-379 

 
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT3  

TO THE SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SaaS) AGREEMENT WITH  
RAVE WIRELESS dba RAVE MOBILE SAFETY  

 
WHEREAS, a five year Agreement was executed between Rave Wireless and 

Snohomish County on February 12, 2020; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County’s Campus Security Team has assessed options to get 

emergency messaging out to County employees; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Contractor has offered fixed pricing for the Recurring Desktop 

Alert and Optional Soft Panic Button License under the terms and conditions described 
in this Amendment 3; and 

 
WHEREAS, the increase to the Agreement through the current term ending 

February 11, 2025 is Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and Ninety-Three 
Cents ($6,684.93); 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the County Executive to execute Amendment 3 to the SaaS Agreement 
with Rave Wireless. 
 

DATED this 13th day of September, 2023. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 

scomel
Elena

scomel
Jared Mead


